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DOCUMENT NO. 09544-2021
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
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August 17, 2021
BY UPS

Adam Teitzman

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Enclosed are four final and two legislative copies of proposed tariff sheets for Sumter
Electric Cooperative, Inc. (SECO). The following rate sheets were added or modified:

e Schedule Miscellaneous Charge Amounts — Original Sheet 16.01
The new Schedule Miscellaneous Charge Amounts establishes an EV Charger Lease
Program and associated fees. We are asking acceptance for these fees as proposed in
the tariff.

The calculations supporting the two rates can be provided upon request.

We are proposing an implementation date of October 1, 2021, so if there are any
questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 352-569-9545.
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Third Revised Sheet No. 16.01
Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 16.01

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGE AMOUNTS
Page 2 (Continued from Sheet No. 16.0)

RETURNED CHECKS:

Current Returned Check Table

Check Amount Fee
Less than or equal to $50 $25
Greater than $50 but less than or equal to $300 $30
Greater than $300 but less than or equal to $800 $40
Greater than $800 5% of check amount
METER TEST: Each meter test (over once per year) $ 50.00

UNAUTHORIZED RECONNECT, METER TAMPERING or CURRENT DIVERSION: $250 plus
the applicable reconnect fee, plus expenses, plus the estimated cost of lost revenue.

UNDERGROUND DIFFERENTIAL: Members requesting underground electric distribution facilities will pay
the calculated differential installed cost between the underground facilities and the suitable overhead facilities.

DORMANT FACILITIES CHARGE: 75% of monthly customer charge for applicable rate schedule payable
annually 12 months in advance.

SURGE PROTECTION LEASE PROGRAM: Service is provided for a minimum of 12 months.

Installation charge (less than 300 amp): $ 25.00
Installation charge (300 amp or greater): $100.00
Monthly service fee: $ 5095
EV CHARGER LEASE PROGRAM: Service is provided for a minimum of 3 months.
Installation charge: $ 50.00
Monthly service fee: $ 14.50

PAYMENT ARRANGEMENT CHARGE: $5.00 processing fee for all payment arrangements made outside of
the Cooperative’s Interactive Voice Response system

FEE for EXCESS MONTHLY PAYMENTS ON PREPAID METERING RATE: $3.00 transaction fee
for all payments received in excess of 5 payments during a calendar month.

Effective October 1, 2021
Issued by: James P. Duncan, CEO




Seeond-Third Revised Sheet No. 16.01
Cancels Eisst-Second Revised Sheet No. 16.01

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGE AMOUNTS
Page 2 (Continued from Sheet No. 16.0)

RETURNED CHECKS:

Current Returned Check Table

Check Amount Fee
Less than or equal to $50 $25
Greater than $50 but less than or equal to $300 $30
Greater than $300 but less than or equal to $800 $40
Greater than $800 5% of check amount
METER TEST: Each meter test (over once per year) $ 50.00

UNAUTHORIZED RECONNECT, METER TAMPERING or CURRENT DIVERSION: $250 plus
the applicable reconnect fee, plus expenses, plus the estimated cost of lost revenue.

UNDERGROUND DIFFERENTIAL: Members requesting underground electric distribution facilities will pay
the calculated differential installed cost between the underground facilities and the suitable overhead facilities.

DORMANT FACILITIES CHARGE: 75% of monthly customer charge for applicable rate schedule payable
annually 12 months in advance.

SURGE PROTECTION LEASE PROGRAM: Service is provided for a minimum of 12 months.

Installation charge (less than 300 amp): $ 25.00
Installation charge (300 amp or greater): $100.00
Monthly service fee: § 595
EV CHARGER LEASE PROGRAM: Service is provided for a minimum of 3 months.
Installation charge: $ 50.00
Monthly service fee: $§ 14.50

PAYMENT ARRANGEMENT CHARGE: $5.00 processing fee for all payment arrangements made outside of
the Cooperative’s Interactive Voice Response system

FEE for EXCESS MONTHLY PAYMENTS ON PREPAID METERING RATE: $3.00 transaction fee

for all payments received in excess of 5 payments during a calendar month.

Effective Januasy-4-2020—October 1. 2021
Issued by: James P. Duncan, CEO






